
 
 

wagner softball 
2025 

 
Day Date VS Location Varsity JV 
Sat. Jan. 25 Wagner 

Scrimmages  
Wagner TBA  

Tues. Jan. 28 Churchill Wagner 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 
Sat. Feb. 1 Seguin 

Scrimmages 
Seguin TBA TBA 

Tues. Feb. 4 Southside 
Scrimmage 

Wagner 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Sat. Feb. 8 Natalia 
Scrimmages 

Natalia TBA  

Tues. Feb. 11 Boerne Boerne 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Thurs-Sat Feb. 13-15  Uvalde 

Tournament 
Uvalde TBA  

Tues. Feb. 18 Pieper Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Thurs-Sat Feb. 20-22 Edgewood 

Tournament 
Edgewood TBA  

Tues. Feb. 25 New Braunfels New Braunfels 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. Feb. 28 BYE BYE   

Tues. March 4 Tivy Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. March 7 Veterans Veterans 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

*Tues. March 11 Smithson Valley Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. March 14 Champion Champion 2:00 PM 12:00 PM 

  **Tues. March 18 Alamo Heights Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. March 21 Boerne Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

Tues. March 25 Pieper Pieper 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. March 28 New Braunfels Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

Tues. April 1 BYE BYE 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. April 4 Tivy Tivy 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

>Tues. April 8 Veterans Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Fri. April 11 Smithson Valley Smithson Valley 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

+Tues. April 15 Champion Wagner 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 
Thurs. April 17 Alamo Heights Alamo Heights 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

*Community Spotlight        **Teacher Appreciation        >Middle School Night        +Senior Night                         
 

Head Coach: Monica Salmon    Assistant Coaches: DeeDee De La O & Robin Williams 
Principal: Mr. Blas Arce III   Executive Director of Athletics: Triva Corrales 
District: 26-5A     Athletic Directors: Karl Pointer & Tiffany Lopez  
Mascot: Thunderbirds   School Colors: Red and Black  

  


